PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jeong Ho HAM	06/17/2010
Ra Young YOON	06/17/2010
Моо Но ВАЕ	06/17/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Medison Co., Ltd.
Street Address:	114 Yangdukwon-ri, Nam-myun, Hongchun-gun
City:	Kangwon-do
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA
Postal Code:	250-870

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12772097

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(858)314-1150 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 858-314-1200

Email: scgenua@jonesday.com

Correspondent Name: **JONES DAY** Address Line 1: 222 East 41st Street Address Line 2: Sandra Genua

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017-6702

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	363854-999222
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sandra Genua

Total Attachments: 1

501245282

source=8111-222-999_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 024749 FRAME: 0720

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, HAM, Jeong Ho, a citizen of Republic of Korea, residing at 3FL, R&D Center, Medison Building, 1003 I dong, Gangnam-gu, Seoul 135-851, Republic of Korea; YOON, Ra Young, a citizen of Republic of Korea, residing at 3FL, R&D Medison Building, 1003 Daechi-dong, Gangnam-gu, Seoul 135-851, Republic of Korea; and BAE, Moo Ho, a citizen of Republic of residing at Jangmi Apt. 19-808, Sincheon-dong, Songpa-gu, Seoul 138-240, Republic of Korea, respectively, are the inventors invention in for which we have executed an application for a Patent of the United States	Center
□ which is executed on □ even date herewith or □	
□ which is identified by Jones Day docket no.	
☑ which was filed on April 30, 2010, Application No. 12/772.097	
☐ We hereby authorize and request our attorney, , of Jones Day, , to insert here in parentheses (Application number,	On
and WHEREAS, MEDISON CO., LTD. of 114 Yangdukwon-ri, Nam-myun. Hongchun-gun, Kangwon-do 250-870, Republic of ASSIGNEE is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:	Korea,
ULTRASOUND SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ULTRASOUND DATA	
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and vacconsideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and as our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewal continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and dwhich may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property proteincluding, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof:	er, and ssigns, als and and all esigns to file Laws or the ection, in any
AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any O of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial proprotection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assignaccordance with the terms of this instrument.	anerty
AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.	: have
AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful proxecute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention countries.	apers,
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.	
Date June 17, 2010 HAM JEONG HO HAM, Jeong Ho L.S. Date June 17, 2010 Young VOON, Ra Young L.S. Date June 17, 2010 Bae, Man HR BAE, Moo Ho L.S.	
June 17, 2010 Young Ra Young VOON, Ra Young L.S.	
Date June 17, 2010 Bae, Mow He BAE, Moo Ho L.S.	
tate of	
) SS.: ounty of	
On	at and
knowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument erson(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument	n and it the
WITNESS my hand and official seal	

RECORDED: 07/27/2010

PATENT REEL: 024749 FRAME: 0721